
Harvard (0) -vs- Santa Clara (0)
03/23/2025 at Santa Clara, CA (Sullivan Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/23/2025
Time: 9:00 AM
Site: Santa Clara, CA
Venue: Sullivan Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Harvard 5 6 5 2 18
Santa Clara 2 0 0 0 2

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:46 HU G Dany Zapata
1st 6:09 HU G Emma Gilbert
1st 4:37 HU G Emma Gilbert
1st 3:07 SCU G Mia Barkett
1st 1:57 HU G Kaity Greenwald
1st 0:31 HU G Erin Kim
1st 0:08 SCU G Libby Slater
2nd 7:10 HU G-E Ruby Hodge
2nd 6:33 HU G Heidi Heffelfinger
2nd 5:11 HU G Dany Zapata
2nd 3:07 HU G-E Lily Britt
2nd 2:09 HU G-E Ella Schneider
2nd 1:18 HU G Sofia Del Villar
3rd 7:19 HU G Dany Zapata
3rd 6:33 HU G Sofia Del Villar
3rd 4:18 HU G-E Ella Schneider
3rd 3:52 HU G Heidi Heffelfinger
3rd 1:04 HU G Heidi Heffelfinger
4th 7:29 HU G-E Kaity Greenwald
4th 4:50 HU G Sofia Del Villar

Team Statistics

HU SCU
Shots 29 27
Goals 18 2
Assists 17 2
Points 35 4
Exclusions 6 7
Steals 2 7
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:50 SCU E Mikayla Crowe
1st 4:16 HU E Ella Schneider
1st 5:55 HU E Ruby Hodge
2nd 0:59 HU E Sofia Del Villar
2nd 2:19 SCU E Libby Slater
2nd 3:26 SCU E Kate Rodman
2nd 7:24 SCU E Kate Rodman
3rd 4:19 SCU E Kate Rodman
3rd 6:13 HU E Lily Britt
4th 4:08 SCU E Khloe Tarbet
4th 5:32 HU E Sofia Del Villar
4th 7:02 HU E Kaity Greenwald
4th 7:34 SCU E Sydney Maccabe



Individual
 
 
Harvard 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Orli Cooper 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Lucy Berkman 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
3 Heidi Heffelfinger 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Kaity Greenwald 5 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0-0
5 Serafina Cortez 3 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1-0
6 Erin Kim 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1
7 Ella Schneider 2 2 2 4 1 3 0 1 0-0
8 Ruby Hodge 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0-0
9 Maya O'Dea 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Dany Zapata 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-2
12 Sofia Del Villar 4 3 2 5 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Emma Gilbert 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
16 Lily Britt 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Niki Piovan 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 18 17 35 6 7 2 5 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Orli Cooper 32:00 2 11

Totals 2 11

Santa Clara 2

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Fritzi Warneke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Haley Tassell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Annika Burks 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Evelyn McLaughlin 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
4 Megan  Chambliss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Libby Slater 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
07 Nina Damjanac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kate Rodman 4 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0-0

10
Francesca
Moynihan 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0-0

12 Mikayla Crowe 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
13 Avary Torres 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1
14 Khloe Tarbet 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0-0
15 Mia Barkett 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sydney Maccabe 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2-0
19 Chloe Rizof 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Makenna Genco 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Soph Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Calla Troxel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 2 2 4 7 5 7 0 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Haley Tassell 24:00 16 2
1A Fritzi Warneke 8:00 2 1

Totals 18 3


